DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Departments: Watershed Management (DWM)	From: Sophia Thomas			
ITB No.: 18-100988	Title: Sewer System Cleaning			
Effective Date: January 22, 2019	Expiration Date: January 31, 2021			
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$ 9,210,000.00	Number of Renewals to Date: 1			
Amount Released: \$6,268,927.64: Crawford Enterprises, Inc \$1,982,384.40 Graham & Associate, Inc \$2,282,996.84 Pipe Logistics, Inc \$2,003,546.40				
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend		
Crawford Enterprises, Inc. Graham & Associate, Inc. Pipe Logistics, Inc.	1147579 1147447 1147593	YES YES NO		
User Department Recommendation: Ren	new 🗸 Bid 🗌			
Funding for Renewal Term: \$ 4,610,000.00 (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code				
Vendor 1: Crawford Enterprises, Inc./\$2,000,000.00 Vendor 1: Name/Amount	Vendor 2: Compared to Mame/Amount Name/Amount			
Vendor 3: Pipe Logistics, Inc./Contract Terminated October 15, 2020 Name/Amount V Justification:	Vendor 4:Name/Amount			
The aforementioned contract is set to expire January 31, 2021 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of The Department Watershed Management (DWM) for the period of February 1, 2021 - January 31, 2022. The contract is required as a part of the Federal Order Consent Decree to remain in compliance to have 20% of the sewer lines cleaned yearly to reduce spill and overflow that would be hazardous to public health. 2250000 2355000 4605000 In order to cover the productivity gap left by Pipe Logistics in 2020 and for 2021, DWM would like to recommend Pipe Logistics' future budget renewal allocations be assigned amongst Graham and Crawford. DWM has asked such contractors to provide their 2021 level of commitment and they have stepped up to the task by binding to get more equipment as well as personnel. Such Letters of commitment are attached.				
Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells Date: 2020.10.23 17:21:49 -04'00'	10/23/2020			
Department Director Signature	Date			

Rev. 10/4/17

1

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:	Approve	Deny	
Additional Comments:			
Charles Smith			
Signed by: Charles Smith Date & Time: 27 Oct, 2020 13:06:56 EDT			
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	2	Date	